# L23000472562

(Requestor's Name	)
(Address)	
(Address)	
V 122. 222/	
(City/State/Zip/Pho	ne #)
PICK-UP WAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity Na	ime)
(Document Number	<del>,</del>
(Bodanich Nanbe)	,
Certified Copies Certifics	ates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



700416973617

OCI 16 2023

WECEIVED
2020 OCT 13 AM II: 4 |
DIRECTIONS OFFICE
POIVISIONS
PARTLANAS COMPORTATIONS

BA

CSC - Tallahassee CSC 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301-2607 850-558-1500, Ext: 61592

To: Department Of State, Division Of Corporations

From: Alexxis Weiland-Sorenson

Ext: 61592 Date: 10/13/23 Order #: 1290382-1

Re: Atlas Law Holdings, LLC Processing Method: Routine

# TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Enclosed please find:

Certificate of Formation/Incorporation

Amount to be deducted from our State Account: \$125.00 - FL State Account Number:

120000000195

AUTH:

Please take the following action: File in your office on basis Issue Proof of Filing

Special Instructions:

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If there are any problems or questions with this filing, please call our office.

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: New Filing Section

D	ivision of Co	rporations			
SUBJECT	r. At	las Law Holdings, LLC			
3000000		Name of Li	mited Liabil	ity Company	
The enclos	sed Articles of	Organization and fee(s) a	re submitted	for filing.	
Please retu	ırn all correspo	ondence concerning this m	natter to the f	ollowing:	
	Marie A. Pa	rker			
			Name of	Person	_
	First Americ	an Exchange Company			
			Firm/Co	mpany	
	333 W. Sant	a Clara Street, Ste 622			
		<del></del>	Addr	ess	
	San Jose, Ca	A 95113			
	mparker@firs		City/State an	d Zip Code	
	<del></del>	E-mail address: (to be used	d for future a	nnual report notificat	ion)
For further i	nformation co	ncerning this matter, pleas	se call:		
	Marie A. Par		707	684-0863	
	Nam		Area Code	Daytime Telephon	ne Number
Enclosed is	s a check for t	he following amount:			
□\$125.00	Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certifi	5.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy al copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		g Address		Street Address	
		iling Section on of Corporations		New Filing Section D The Centre of Tallah	
	P.O. B	ox 6327		2415 N. Monroe Stre	et, Suite 810
	Tallah	assee, FL 32314		Tallahassee, FL 3230	03

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

(Must conat	in the words "Limited Li	iability Company,	"L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ΓΙCLE II - Address:			
mailing address and street ad	dress of the principal off	fice of the Limited	Liability Company is:
<u>Principa</u>	l Office Address:		Mailing Address:
3902 N. Marguerite S	Street		3902 N. Marguerite Street
Tampa, Florida 3360			Tampa, Florida 33603
TICLE III - Registered Age	cannot serve as its own F	Registered Agent.	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual or
FICLE III - Registered Age	cannot serve as its own Fetive Florida registration ddress of the registered a	Registered Agent) agent are:	
FICLE III - Registered Age: Elimited Liability Company of ther business entity with an ac	cannot serve as its own Fetive Florida registration ddress of the registered a Corporation Service C	Registered Agent) agent are:	
FICLE III - Registered Age: Elimited Liability Company of ther business entity with an ac	cannot serve as its own Fetive Florida registration ddress of the registered a Corporation Service C	Registered Agent) agent are: Company	
FICLE III - Registered Age: Elimited Liability Company of ther business entity with an ac	cannot serve as its own Fetive Florida registration ddress of the registered a Corporation Service C	Registered Agent) agent are: company Name	You must designate an individual or
FICLE III - Registered Age: Elimited Liability Company of ther business entity with an ac	cannot serve as its own Fetive Florida registration ddress of the registered can Corporation Service Capacitant Hays Street	Registered Agent) agent are: company Name	You must designate an individual or

further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Corporation Service Company

By Weilast - Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

### ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>		Name and Address:	
	horized Member		
"MGR" = Mana	•	Brian C. Chase	
Managger	<del></del>	3902 N. Marguerite Street	
		Tampa, Florida 33603	
		- Varique, Volvida 55005	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<del></del>
-	<del></del>		~~ ~~
			123
			J
			-1
	<del></del>		
			<u> </u>
(Use attachment	tif necessary)	•	hii 7:30
		filing: (OPTIONAL	့် မွ
reffective date is list ate of filing.)	ted, the date must be specifi	ic and cannot be more than five business days prior t t the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date	to or 90 days afte
	date on the Department of S		
ICLE VI: Other prov	visions, if any.		
<del></del>			
		<del></del>	
			· · · · · ·
REOUIRED SI	IGNATURE:		
	<i>V</i>	4/2 .	
_		y Harris	<del></del>
	Signature of a meno	er or an authorized representative of a member. in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida St	of old a
		formation submitted in a document to the Department of	
	constitutes a third degree fel	lony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	. State
	-		
	<del></del>	Yenny Harris  yped or printed name of signee	
	1	sped or printed name of signee	

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)